9138

Spare Parts Manual

Article number: VF16623208
Language: EN
Production year (from): 2000

Prod. Series nr (from): 6581

0101 < Mach. ID <=7113

Ttaarup

|

kverneland



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kverneland+Taarup+9138+Rakes+Tedders

9138 / safety clutch

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16606723 1 SAFETY CLUTCH B B02
3 VF01100388 1 SPRING RING

4 VF06580091 1 RING

5 VF06586169 1 LOCK

6 VF16513608 3 BALL

7 VF06580090 1 COMPRESSION SPRING

8 KG01130900 1 CIRCLIP-B 80 X 2.5

9 VF06580137 1 RING

10 VF06243625 1 SEAL RING

12 VF06564548 16 CAM

13 VF06581483 16  OUTER SPRING

14 VF06581485 7 INNER SPRING

15 VF16606146 1 GREASE NIPPLE

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 7113

Page number: 4



9138 / land wheel (-2505)

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 VF16601859.94 1 AXLE IN FRONT

2 VF16608361.94 1 ARM/BRACKET

3 VF16507163 1 RING

4 KG01194062 1 TENSION PIN 10X45

5 VF16605357.94 1 WHEEL AXLE

6 KG00362561 1 HEX. BOLT M16X80 8.8 X8

6 KG00362361 1 HEX. BOLT M16X70 8.8 X8.1

7 VF06210714 4 CUP SPRING X8

8 KG01094261 1 LIFTING EYE NUT M16 C15

8.1 KG01067961 1 LOCK NUT M16 8

9 VF16605578 2 YOKE SCREW -595

9 VF16608360 2 YOKE SCREW +596

10 KG01267561 4 WASHER M12

11 KG01067761 4 LOCK NUT M12 8

12 VGND9813V 1 GREASE NIPPLE

13 VF06229502 2 BUSH

14 VF16609228 1 FIXING PIN

15 VF16607009 1 PIN X 14 -595
15 VF16609037 1 PIN X 14 +596
16 VF16607010 1 FLANGED BUSH X 14 -595
16 VF16609035 1 FLANGED BUSH X 14 +596
17 VF16606461 1 TRANSPORT LOCK

17.1 VF16606461 1 TRANSPORT LOCK

19 VF16606465 1 CONNECT. PLATE LEFT X 17

19.1 VF16621257 1 CONNECTING PLATE X17.1

20 VF16606463 1 CONNECT. PLATE RIGHT X 17

20.1 VF16621258 1 CONNECTING PLATE X17.1

21 KG01184662 1 TENSION PIN 3X16 X 17

22 VF06214287 10 WASHER X 17

23 KG01273661 2 WASHER M10 X 17

24 KG01067661 2 LOCK NUT M10 8 X 17

25 VF06564448 1 CORD X 14 -595
25 VF01139119 1 CHAIN X 14 +596
26 VF06215672 1 SAFETY SPRING X 14

27 VF06250872 1 RING X 14 +596
28 VF16609227 1 S-HOOK X 14 +596
32 VF16621254 1 PIN X17.1

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 7113

Page number: 9



9138 / 3-point-equipment with support frame (-444)

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16606636.94 1 3-POINT BRACKET

2 VF16606671.94 2 FORKED PIECE

3 VF16607078 2 PIN/BOLT

4 VGGZ124V 4 RING 2X25.2X42

5 KG01253761 4 SPLIT PIN 6.3X40 ST

6 VF16605467 1 PIN/BOLT

7 VF06214232 2 WASHER/DISC/PLATE

8 KG01253861 2 SPLIT PIN 6.3X45 ST

9 VF16606393 2 BALANCING LINKAGE

10 VF16606249 2 OUTER TUBE X9
11 VF16606248 2 INNER TUBE X9
12 VF16606084 2 COMPRESSION SPRING X9
13 VF16605468 2 PIN/BOLT

14 KG01267961 4 WASHER M20

15 KG01252661 6 SPLIT PIN 5X32 ST

16 VF16605538 2 PIN/BOLT

17 VF01107121 2 WASHER

18 VF16605450 1 SLIDING PAD

19 KG01110100 1 CIRCLIP-A 45 X 1.75

20 VF01137130 1 SPACER RING 45X55X3

21 VF16605465.94 1 SUPPORT

22 VF06564448 2 CORD

23 VF01141355 1 CLIP PIN

24 KG01192462 1 TENSION PIN 8X100

26 VF06564090 1 FIXING PIN

27 VF16606363.94 1 SUPPORT ARM

28 VF16606120.94 1 SUPPORT ARM

31 VF16608306 1 GYROSCOPE SAFETY DEVICE

32 KG01189062 1 TENSION PIN 6X16

33 VF06215672 1 SAFETY SPRING

34 VF16608168 1 LOCKING HOOK

35 VF06214329 1 WASHER

36 VN30803855 1 TENSION PIN 8X55

37 VF16608011 1 TENSION SPRING

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 7113

Page number: 14




9138 / swath sheet

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16605524.94 1 TELESCOPIC ARM

2 VF16609884 1 CANVAS

3 VF16500854.94 1 STRIP

4 VF16500855 1 FASTENING RAIL

5 VF16609031 7 ROD

6 VF06565179 7 CAP

7 KG00637061 22  CARRIAGE BOLT M6X16 8.8
8 KG00474361 2 HEX. SCREW M10X30 8.8

9 KG01067361 22 LOCK NUT M6 8

10 KG01067661 2 LOCK NUT M10 8

11 KG01273661 2 WASHER M10

12 VF16606079.94 1 SUPPORT

13 VF16606078 1 BOLT

14 KG01267761 2 WASHER M16

15 KG01252661 2 SPLIT PIN 5X32 ST

16 KG01267461 4 WASHER M10

17 VF16608627.94 1 STOPPING YOKE

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 7113

Page number: 19




9138 / rotary hub with gear box (192)

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 VF16607081.94 1 GEARBOX WITHOUT OIL -2164 +7000 -7067
1 KG00132500 1 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - AS 35X72X10

1 VF16606764 1 SEAL RING A 170X 200X 12 NBR

1 VF16606766 1 SEAL RING A 260X290X15 NBR

1 KG01114200 1 CIRCLIP-A 150 X 4

2 VF16607082 1 CONTROL DISC -2254/+7000/-7067
2 VF16641496 1 CONTROL DISC +2255/-6999/+7068
3 KG01111900 1 CIRCLIP-A 75X 2.5

4 VF16606574.94 1 CONTROL LEVER -2254/+7000/-7067
4.1 VF16641589.94 1 CONTROL LEVER +2255/-6999/+7068
5 VF06214155 2 TOOTHED SCREW

6 VF16605655.94 1 ROTATING PLATE LEFT

7 KG01267561 14  WASHER M12

8 VF06209486 12 HEX.HEAD SCREW -450

8 VF01142987 12 HEX.BOLT +451

9 VF16605662 1 ROTATING PLATE

10 VF16605657.94 1 FLOOR PLATING

12 VF01111527 2 HEX. HEAD SCREW

15 VF16605059 4 FINNED SCREW

18 VF16606064 2 PLATE

19 VF16608609 BREATHER VALVE

19 VF16608610 BREATHER VALVE

21 VF16624171.94 1 GEARBOX +2165/-2458/+7068/-7108
21 KG00132500 1 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - AS 35X72X10

21 VF16602657 1 SEAL RING AS 150X180X15 GP NBR

21 VF16606766 1 SEAL RING A 260X290X15 NBR

21 VF16624960 1 SEAL RING

22 VF16625005 1 BLANK RIVET

23 VF16624957 1 DRIVE SHAFT X1

23 VF16624972 1 DRIVE SHAFT X21

24 VF01109955 1 TAPER R. BEARING X1

24 VF16624971 1 TAP.ROLLER BEARING X21

25 VF16624956 9 PILOT-BOX X1

26 VF01109057 1 GR. BALL BEARING X1

26 VF16624970 1 BEARING X21

27 VF16609222.94 1 GEARBOX +2459/-6999/+7109
27 KG00132500 1 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - AS 35X72X10

27 VF16606764 1 SEAL RING A 170X 200X 12 NBR

27 VF16606766 1 SEAL RING A 260X290X15 NBR

27 KG01114200 1 CIRCLIP-A 150 X 4

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <= 7113

Page number: 24




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kverneland+Taarup+9138+Rakes+Tedders

